would export significantly more to Asia. In fact, intraregional trade would even decline in many cases due
to substitution effects.

Table 14: Impact of the policy change III scenario (Africa-Asia) on trade values as
compared to the baseline in 2025 (in %, excl. oil)

Exporters

Central Africa Eastern Africa Western Africa SACU Asia Importers

Central Africa -1.6  -1.0  -0.8  -2.5  6.7
Eastern Africa 0.2  -2.0  -0.6  -3.6  6.8

Western Africa -4.0  -1.9  -2.5  -4.8  8.4

SACU -1.1  -0.2  0.7  -1.9  8.1

EU and EFTA 0.5  1.4  1.2  0.5  -0.2

South Asia and EAP 1.0  3.3  2.1  6.3  0.0

Rest of OECD 0.6  1.5  1.2  0.7  -0.2

LAC 0.7  1.2  1.4  0.7  -0.2

Rest of the World 0.3  1.4  1.2  0.7  -0.2
Source: ITC calculations based on the MIRAGE model.

Table 15 analyzes impact by sector. In value terms, the scenario considered would mostly benefit the oil
and metals sectors. By contrast, overall exports of other manufactured products would be slightly reduced
in all SSA regions, along with textiles in Western Africa and wearing apparel in SACU. An increased
competition by Asian producers would slightly discourage investments in those sectors, and exports would
decrease in the long run.

0.0%

0.1%

0.2%

0.3%

0.4%

0.5%

0.6%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Central Africa Eastern Africa Western Africa SACU

 AFRICA’S TRADE POTENTIAL: EXPORT OPPORTUNITIES IN GROWTH MARKETS

MAR-12-226.E 29

Table 15: Impact of the policy change III scenario (Africa-Asia) on export values as
compared to the baseline in 2025 (in US$ million and %)

Central Africa Eastern Africa Western Africa SACU

Cocoa flowers spices etc. 1  0% 70  1% 30  1% 1  0%

Sugar 0  0% 13  1% 0  0% 2  0%

Fruits vegetables nuts 0  0% 6  0% 6  0% 20  1%

Plant-based fibres 2  1% 9  1% 21  1% 1  1%

Other vegetal agriculture 0  0% 16  1% 3  0% 1  0%

Animal agriculture 0  0% 20  1% 2  0% 16  1%

Meat fish 0  1% 8  2% 1  1% 10  1%

Forestry 16  1% 7  1% 20  2% 2  1%

Other food 1  0% 29  0% 23  0% 6  0%

Coal oil gas 223  0% 234  0% 392  0% 62  0%

Minerals 8  0% 2  0% 4  0% 23  0%

Textiles 0  1% 21  1% -28  -3% 8  1%

Wearing apparel 0  2% 30  2% 1  1% -5  -1%

Leather 0  1% 16  2% 11  3% 7  2%

Metals 53  7% 487  2% 80  2% 1,586  3%

Other manufactured products -7  0% -150  -1% -77  -1% -110  0%

Transport 6  1% 113  1% 63  2% 35  1%

Other services 11  0% 125  1% 55  1% 32  0%

Source: ITC’s staff calculations based on the MIRAGE model.

African-Asian trade facilitation programmes will mostly boost Asian exports to Africa, not
vice versa

Trade facilitation programmes specifically targeted at bilateral Asian-African customs procedures will
benefit above all Asian exports to Africa. SACU is the only African region that would enjoy higher exports
to Asia as well. Trade with traditional markets in Europe, the Rest-OECD or the RoW would only marginally
increase and intraregional non-oil trade would even decline overall. Policy Scenarios I and II thus appear to
be preferable. At the same time, it must be noted that this is a simplified scenario and policy changes